GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS RESEARCH, DESIGNS & STANDARDS ORGANISATION MANAK NAGAR, LUCKNOW-226011



GLOBAL TENDER NOTICE No. RM2/Changeover to UIC-518/2018/GT dated 20/09/2018

 For and behalf of President of Union of India, Executive Director (Testing), RDSO, Manak Nagar, Lucknow invites open tenders on prescribed form in sealed envelope for the following work:

Name of Work	Approx. Cost of Work	Cost of Tender document	Earnest Money	Contract period	Date & time of opening
Consultancy for Training & Development for UIC-518 standards for Coaching stock	INR 6,58,73,500/-	INR 10,000/- (non- refundable)	INR 4,79,370/-	07 Months	22/10/2018 (Monday) at 15:00 hours

Tender document (Non-Transferable) in A-4 size format for the above work can be purchased from the
office of the undersigned on any working day between IST 10:00 hours to 17:00 hours beginning from
24/09/2018 upto 12:00 hours of 22/10/2018.

3. The Tender document can be purchased in person after depositing non-refundable tender cost in cash at DCPM/NR/Charbagh/Lucknow/India in favour of Executive Director (Finance), RDSO. The original money receipt of the cash deposit should be submitted to this office for purchasing tender document. A photocopy of the cash deposit receipt should be preserved and furnished along with the tender offer while participating in the tender.

4. For purchasing the tender document by post, an additional amount of Rs.500/- per set in the form of a separate Demand Draft from State Bank of India or from of the Nationalized Banks of India in favour of Executive Director (Finance),RDSO, Lucknow should also to be sent to this office. However, this Office does not take any responsibility arising on account of delay/loss or incorrect delivery of Tender Document sent by post from or to this Office.

5. Tender document is also available at RDSO web-site www.rdso.indianraitways.gov.in in PDF format. The tender document can be accessed from RDSO website by clicking on tabs Tenders → Other Directorate Tenders → Works (Global Tender). The downloaded Tender Document can also be used for participation in tender. However, in this case, the cost of tender document should be submitted in the form of Demand Draft from State Bank of India or from any of the Nationalized Banks in favour of Executive Director Finance, RDSO, Lucknow along with the offer at the time of submission of the tender.

6. The Earnest Money should be submitted along with the offer only in form of Deposit Receipt or, Pay Order or, Crossed Demand Draft in favour of the "Executive Director/ Finance, RDSO, A/C "Name of the firm", Lucknow payable at Lucknow, India from State Bank of India or from any of the Nationalized or Scheduled Bank in India.

7. Tenderers are requested to study the tender document carefully. All the terms and conditions applicable to this tender are available in the tender document. The tenderers must sign and affix their stamp on each page of the tender document and ensure that the complete document is submitted for their offers to be considered.

 Tender document received without the Tender Document Cost and the Earnest Money will be summarily rejected.

Tender offer complete in all respect should be dropped in the specified Tender Box starting from 10:00 hours of 01/10/2018 and up to 14:30 hours IST of the opening date of tender (22/10/2018). The specified Tender Box is painted in Blue Colour with marking "Mech.Engg.Dte." and located in centralized tender room at RPF post/RDSO/Manak Nagar/Lucknow/India, PIN Code-226011.

10. In case the date of opening of tender happens to be a holiday, the tender will be opened on the next working day at the same time and place.

11. The undersigned has the right to cancel the tender without any notice.

File No. RM2/Change over to UIC-518

Dated: 20/09/2018

Executive Director (Testing)

Testing Directorate, RDSO, Lucknow
For and on behalf of President of Union of India